

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9254 of 2026**

=====

MARWADI HEMAJI GANESHBHAI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109,11,110,111,112,113,114,115
,116,117,118,119,12,120,121,122,123,124,125,126,127,128,129,13,14,15,16,
17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,
40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,6,60,61,62,6
3,64,65,66,67,68,69,7,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79,8,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,
87,88,89,9,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98,99

MS MARIYA M DALAL(3957) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109,11,110,111,112,113,114,115
,116,117,118,119,12,120,121,122,123,124,125,126,127,128,129,13,14,15,16,
17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,
40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,6,60,61,62,6
3,64,65,66,67,68,69,7,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79,8,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,
87,88,89,9,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98,99

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 13/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

The learned counsel Mr. Yatin Soni appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioners had made an application dated 30.06.2026 to the Collector, Ahmedabad requesting for the copy of the order dated 16.05.2026. He submits that till date, a copy of the said order has not been provided to the petitioners. The said application is annexed as Annexure-G to the petition.

The learned AGP Mr. Jayneel Parikh appearing for the respondent No.4 Collector, upon instructions, submits that the order rejecting the application of the petitioners has been passed on 16.05.2026 and that the order shall be provided to the petitioners within one week.

Let needful be done.

List on 20.07.2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk